
MONMOUTH COUNTY
SENIOR ART SHOW 

2019

Presented by:
Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders 

Monmouth County Office on Aging
Monmouth Arts



The Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders, the Monmouth County Office 
on Aging, and Monmouth Arts are honored to produce the 2019 Monmouth County 
Senior Art Contest & Exhibition. It is our pleasure to have the best work of so many 
talented Monmouth County artists on display at the library.

SPECIAL THANKS 
Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders

Director Thomas A. Arnone
Deputy Director Patrick Impreveduto 

Lillian G. Burry 
Gerry P. Scharfenberger, Ph.D.

Susan M. Kiley

Monmouth County Department of Human Services 
Jeffrey Schwartz, Director

Monmouth County Office on Aging 
Susan L. Moleon, Executive Director

Monmouth County Library System
Judith Tolchin, Director

Monmouth County Department of Public Information & Tourism

Monmouth Arts
Teresa Staub, Executive Director

Vincent Martini,
Monmouth County Senior Art Show Coordinator

www.monmoutharts.org



MONMOUTH COUNTY 
SENIOR ART SHOW

2 0 1 9
AWARDS CEREMONY & RECEPTION
AUGUST 14, 2019  |  10 a.m. -12 p.m.
Monmouth County Library Headquarters — 125 Symmes Dr., Manalapan Township, NJ

PROGRAM OF EVENTS
WELCOME & INTRODUCTION

Susan L. Moleon, Executive Director, Monmouth County Office on Aging
Judith Tolchin, Director, Monmouth County Library System 

Teresa Staub, Executive Director, Monmouth Arts

REMARKS & CERTIFICATE PRESENTATION
Freeholder Lillian G. Burry

Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders



2019 AWARD RECIPIENTS
BEST IN SHOW

Professional | Stephanie Novatski
Non-Professional | German Aronov

ACRYLIC
Professional

1st Place | Johanna Ericson
2nd Place | Richard Talbot
3rd Place | Deborah Rosen

 
Non-Professional

1st Place | Susan Markowitz
2nd Place | Alice Singer
3rd Place | Patty Chasey

OIL
Professional

1st Place | Melinda Saminski
2nd Place | Leonardo Ruggieri

3rd Place | Joel Stern

Non-Professional
1st Place | Michael Pardovich
2nd Place | Marilyn Shotwell

Honorable Mention | Ira Siegel

MIXED MEDIA
Professional

1st Place |Carla Valentino
2nd Place | Beverly Siriani

Non-Professional
1st Place | Frank J. Lumia, M.D.

2nd Place | Judy O’Connor
3rd Place | Perla “Pearl” Patricio



PASTEL
Professional

1st Place | Barbara John Calvo

Non-Professional
1st Place | Sol Hara

2nd Place |Patty Ryan
Honorable Mention | Arthur DeGrandis

Honorable Mention | Valerie Rigazio

WATERCOLOR
Professional

1st Place | Jackie St. Angel
2nd Place | Linda J. Hart

Non-Professional
1st Place | Linda Alston
2nd Place | P.J. Meara

3rd Place | Diane Schechter
Honorable Mention | Michele Rath

DRAWING
Professional

1st Place | Michael Ferrara
2nd Place |Nat Regan 

Non-Professional
1st Place | German Aronov

2nd Place |Dina Lilanovskaya
3rd Place | Theresa Trocchia

2019 AWARD RECIPIENTS



PHOTOGRAPHY
Professional

1st Place | Ellen Rubinstein
2nd Place | Stephen Ravner

3rd Place | Marilyn Baldi
Honorable Mention | Lois Wilkes

Non-Professional
1st Place | Terry Halifko

2nd Place | John Lalanas
3rd Place | Jeff Ricci

Honorable Mention | Robert McDonough

SCULPTURE
Professional

1st Place |Stephanie Novatski

Non-Professional
1st Place |Michael Robby

2019 AWARD RECIPIENTS

CRAFT
Non-Professional

1st Place | Natalya Aronov
2nd Place |Harvey Altman

3rd Place | Beth DeMartino

PRINT
Professional

1st Place |Marie Maber



1  Arthur Degrandis		  Non-Pro	 Pastel			  Serenity at Work
2  Ellen Rubinstein			  Pro		  Photography	 Where Am I?
3  Paul Pugliese			   Pro		  Sculpture		  Old Pencil
4  Lois Wilkes			   Pro		  Photography	 Cloakroom
5  Valerie Rigazio			   Non-Pro	 Pastel			  Lady in a White Hat
6  Bob Dowd			   Pro		  Photography	 The Wainwright Shop @ Wainford
7  Ira Siegel				    Non-Pro	 Oil			   Wine and Roses
8  Stephen Ravner			  Pro		  Photography	 5 Photos of Manhattan Henge
9  George McCormick		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  The Nativity
10  Michael Menendez		  Pro		  Photography	 Cove Trail, Manasquan Reservoir
11  Bonnie Graham		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Floral Fiesta
12  Frederica Castle		  Pro		  Oil			   Devine Park Spring Lake
13  Linda Alston			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Christmas Welcome
14  Beverly Siriani			  Pro		  Mixed Media	 7 Paper Birches
15  Marion Dobrowolski		  Non-Pro	 Oil			   Double Trouble
16  Michael Ferrara		  Pro		  Drawing		  Italian
17  Beth DeMartino		  Non-Pro	 Craft			   Penthesilea, Queen of Amazon Warriors
18  Vince Matulewich		  Pro		  Photography	 Himalayan Blue Poppy
19  Sol Hara				   Non-Pro	 Pastel			  Laos Jungle Area
20  Patty Ryan			   Non-Pro	 Pastel			  Reading the Daily News
21  Guido Guazzoni		  Pro		  Oil			   Self-Portrait Looking Back at My Childhood Home

22  Helen “Eleni” Antholis	 Pro		  Pastel			  Walking Into the Sunset
23  Ernest Antholis		  Pro		  Pastel			  Mountain Sunset
24  P.J. Meara			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  On Barnegat Bay
25  Perla “Pearl” Patricio		 Non-Pro	 Mixed Media	 Mother and Child
26  Patty Chasey			   Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  White Palms

2019 PARTICIPATING ARTISTS



2019 PARTICIPATING ARTISTS
27  Marilyn Baldi			   Pro		  Photography	 At the Watering Hole
28  Terry Halifko			   Non-Pro	 Photography	 Red Scarf Blowing
29  Robert Friedman		  Non-Pro	 Drawing		  Three Butterflies
30  Joel Stern			   Pro		  Oil			   Dunes
31  Carla Valentino		  Pro		  Mixed Media	 Summer Night
32  Susan Markowitz		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  La frutta e lefoglie
33  Sandra Fornino		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  (The Blue Door)
34  Georgette Giuffre		  Non-Pro	 Craft			   Windy Day at the Reservation
35  Marjorie Smith			  Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Glass Menagerie
36  Joan Myers			   Pro		  Photography	 Lost Planet
37  Marianne Smith		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  On the Way to the Ocean
38  Alice Singer			   Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  November Morn
39  Linda Alberti			   Non-Pro	 Oil			   Watering Flowers
40  Theresa Trocchia		  Non-Pro	 Drawing		  Tenderness
41  Diana Drayton			  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Puppy
42  Michelle Rath			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  The Caretakers - Ecuador
43  Hillary Binder-Klein		  Pro		  Acrylic		  Tree of Life - Oval
44  Andrea Schooley		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Summer Serenity
45  Ronald Carr			   Non-Pro	 Oil			   Brandon
46  Frank J. Lumia, MD		  Non-Pro	 Mixed Media	 A Gizmo Rose
47  Sharyn Falkowitz		  Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Flowers on a Chair
48  Liliay Podolsky			  Non-Pro	 Drawing		  My Little Friend
49  John Lalanas			   Non-Pro	 Photography	 Sunrise on the Pier
50  Rosa Lee McNair		  Non-Pro	 Oil			   Vessel



2019 PARTICIPATING ARTISTS
51  Stanley Kwapniewski		 Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Outside the City
52  Vladimir Kirson		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Winter Landscape
53  Freddy Powell			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Royalty
54  Judy O’Connor			  Non-Pro	 Mixed Media	 Aquarium
55  Harvey Altman			  Non-Pro	 Craft			   Two-Faced
56  Judith Ginsky			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Jocelyn
57  Yachi Pan Proce		  Non-Pro	 Oil			   Serenity
58  Diane Schechter		  Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Regents Canal, London
59  Cathy Yeung			   Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Sailboat
60  Michael Robby			  Non-Pro	 Mixed Media	 Calm Within
61  Barbara John Calvo		  Pro		  Pastel			  New Orleans Bridge
62  Marilyn Shotwell		  Non-Pro	 Oil			   Forest Stream
63  Leonard Marzigliano		  Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Summertime
65  Richard Talbot			  Pro		  Acrylic		  The Embassy
66  Judith A. Mugrace		  Pro		  Photography	 Whispering Dove
67  Nat Regan			   Pro		  Drawing		  Boynton Beach
68  German Aronov		  Non-Pro	 Drawing		  Old Yard
69  Natalya Aronov		  Non-Pro	 Craft			   Winter Tale
70  Marie Maber			   Pro		  Printmaking		 Genesis
71  Barbara Bram			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Tranquility
72  Dina Lilanovskaya		  Non-Pro	 Drawing		  Grape, wine
73  Michael Pardovich		  Non-Pro	 Oil			   Lineup
74   Jeff Ricci			   Non-Pro	 Photography	 Everglades in Winter
75  Stephanie Novatski		  Pro		  Sculpture		  The Fairy’s New Shoes



2019 PARTICIPATING ARTISTS
76  Sung W. Paik			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Mountains in Early Autumn
77  Leonardo Ruggieri		  Pro		  Oil			   Respect
78  Michelina Taliercio		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Central Park Christmas Eve
79  Joseph Taliercio		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Sinatra at the Copa
80  Helen Elliott			   Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Tribe
81  Linda Rae Kernis		  Non-Pro	 Oil			   Flowers on Travertine
82  Melinda Saminski		  Pro		  Oil			   Live at Matt Malloy’s
83  Carolyn Tischer Bartlett	 Pro		  Pastel			  After the Storm
84  Theresa Sealcione		  Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Love the Light House and Sea
85  Bella Linda			   Non-Pro	 Watercolor		  Spree
86  Howard Schoor		  Pro		  Acrylic		  New Neat Doodle Series #1
87  Patricia Supplee		  Non-Pro	 Craft			   Old Made New
88  Ellen Silverman		  Pro		  Oil			   Sumo Oranges
89  Deborah Rosen		  Pro		  Acrylic		  Stormy Sea
90  Linda J. Hart			   Pro		  Watercolor		  Dutch Lane Sentinel
91  Jackie St. Angel		  Pro		  Watercolor		  Harry’s Favorite Hat
92  Robert McDonough		  Non-Pro	 Photography	 The Red Door
93  Dr. Barbara Anne Clarke-Egypt	 Non-Pro	 Acrylic		  Sea Haven
96  Johanna Ericson		  Pro		  Acrylic		  The Lily Pond
97  Louis Rivera			   Pro		  Digital Art		  Flounder



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Thank you to the Monmouth County Library Headquarters in Manalapan for hosting the 
2019 Monmouth County Senior Art Show! For more information, visit: 
www.MonmouthCountyLib.org and check out @MonCoLibrary on Facebook, Instagram, 
Twitter, YouTube and Pinterest. Or tap their App!

Thank you to our sponsors for their generous donations!

VIEW THE 2019 ART ENTRIES
All entries can be viewed on the Monmouth County website: www.visitmonmouth.com/aging

Monmouth Arts is where community and arts connect! Visit us online at www.monmoutharts.org 
to learn more about our membership program, community initiatives, and to get up-to-date info on 
upcoming arts events in Monmouth County! 

MONMOUTH ARTS  |  105 MONMOUTH ST.  |  RED BANK, NJ 07701  |  732.212.1890  | WWW.MONMOUTHARTS.ORG

Teresa Staub, Executive Director  |  Connie Isbell, Membership & Community Engagement Director
Vinny Martini, Arts Education & Events Manager  |  Frankie DiGiovanni, Marketing & Communications Coordinator

Karen Lanning, Finance Manager  |  Alyssa Calderone, Development & Marketing Coordinator   

ENRICHING THE COMMUNITY BY INSPIRING AND FOSTERING THE ARTS

The Monmouth County Office on Aging is part of the Department of Human Services.  
The focus of the Office on Aging is to identify the critical needs of our seniors and to 
provide information and vital services to assist them in maintaining their independence 
in the community.




